TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veeco Precision Surface Processing LLC		10/21/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veeco Instruments Inc.
Street Address:	1 Terminal Drive
City:	Plainview
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4642732	WAFERETCH
Registration Number:	4424128	WAFERCHEK
Registration Number:	4832315	WAFERSTORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4142259753 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Jay G. Durst

Address Line 1: 840 N. Plankinton Ave.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	527.176, 527.177, 527.178
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay G. Durst
SIGNATURE:	/Jay G. Durst/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=00898595#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005669 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Veeco Precision Surface Processing LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 185 Gibraltar Road, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044, has adopted, used and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Date of Registration
WAFERETCH	4642732	November 18, 2014
WAFERCHEK	4424128	October 29, 2013
WAFERSTORM	4832315	October 13, 2015

WHEREAS, Veeco Instruments Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address at 1 Terminal Drive, Plainview, New York 11803, is desirous of acquiring said registered marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks described herein, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed on the	is date of
A. 2015 .	
eco Rrecision Surface Processing LLC	
me: Gregory A. Robbins	
le: Secretary	
ATE OF NEW YORK)	

On the 2 day of 00 before me personally appeared who is personally known to me, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he executed the foregoing instrument and that he asknowledged said instrument and the line for the said instrument and that he asknowledged said instrument and the line for the said instrument and the said instrument an

instrument and that he acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed.

SS:

MARGARET M. AKERLEY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01AK6065993
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires Nov. 5, 2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005669 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 11/17/2015

COUNTY OF NASSAU